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Example: (ICON-LED-35-30-UNV-Cxx-EM)

Series Height Wattage/Lumen Color Temp. Voltage Kit Options

Direct/Indirect Center 
Basket Retrofit Kit

22
24

2x2
2x4

35
45
60

35w/3500
45w/4700
60w/6500

30
35
40
50

3000K
3500K
4000K
5000K

UNV 120-277V CB Center Basket DM
CSC
EM

Dimmable
Control Scope Connected
Emergency Operation

Description

Features

LINEA-LED

Kit Includes

Application

Features

Ordering Information:
Example: (LINEA-LED-22-35-30-UNV-CB-DM)

The Direct/Indirect Linea Series 2ft and 4ft LED upgrade kit delivers 6500 
lumens of enhanced spectrum 85 CRI light while acheiving over 100 lumens 
per watt at the system level. This innovative kit is designed for retrofitting 
existing 2’x2’ or 2’x4’ direct/indirect center basket fixtures to energy saving 
LED. The Linea Series is available in neutral or cool color temperatures and 
dimming comes standard. The Linea Series upgrade retrofit kit is easy to 
install and fits into almost any existing linear fluorescent fixture making it a 
perfect upgrade option where energy savings and long life are critical.

•    Upgrade Existing 2’x2’ & 2’x4’ direct/indirect center basket fixtures
•    Full Definition Color Quality
•    Efficacy: 130 Initial LPW
•    System Delivered Light Output: 6500 lumens
•    Fixture Delivered Light Output: 6000 lumens*
•    Input Power: 35-60 watts
•    CRI: 85
•    CCT: 3000K, 3500K, 4000K, 5000K
•    Input Voltage: 120-277 VAC
•    Warranty: 10 years
•    Lifetime: 219,000 hour LED Lifetime; Energy Star TM
•    Controls: 0-10V Dimming
•    Mounting: Existing Recessed
•    L70 Rating: 219,000 Hours

(2) Installation Screws
(1) Pre-Assembled CB Retrofit Unit
(1) Installation Instructions
(1) UL1598C Certification Label
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