# FCO d

Buy American Act

COMPLIANT

## Job Information LINEA-LED

**Digitize** your light.

igi	tal	ß
-----	-----	---

Direct/Indirect Center Basket Retrofit Kit

### Type: Catalog #:

#### **Project: Comments:**

**Prepared by:** 

**LINEA-LED** 

#### Description

**Powered By:** 

**ΜΝΙCΗΙΛ** 

The Direct/Indirect Linea Series 2ft and 4ft LED upgrade kit delivers 6500 lumens of enhanced spectrum 85 CRI light while acheiving over 100 lumens per watt at the system level. This innovative kit is designed for retrofitting existing 2'x2' or 2'x4' direct/indirect center basket fixtures to energy saving LED. The Linea Series is available in neutral or cool color temperatures and dimming comes standard. The Linea Series upgrade retrofit kit is easy to install and fits into almost any existing linear fluorescent fixture making it a perfect upgrade option where energy savings and long life are critical.

#### **Features**

- Upgrade Existing 2'x2' & 2'x4' direct/indirect center basket fixtures
- Full Definition Color Quality
- Efficacy: 130 Initial LPW
- System Delivered Light Output: 6500 lumens
- Fixture Delivered Light Output: 6000 lumens\*
- Input Power: 35-60 watts
- CRI: 85
- CCT: 3000K, 3500K, 4000K, 5000K
- Input Voltage: 120-277 VAC
- Warranty: 10 years
- Lifetime: 219,000 hour LED Lifetime; Energy Star TM
- Controls: 0-10V Dimming
- Mounting: Existing Recessed
- L70 Rating: 219,000 Hours

#### **Ordering Information:** Example: (LINEA-LED-22-35-30-UNV-CB-DM)

Scope Connected ncy Operation

> Deco Lighting practices a program of continuous product improvement, and as a result product specifications change frequently. We reserve the right to change product specifications without notice. Contact Deco for the latest product information.

ດ

G

LED Lighting



#### **Kit Includes**

- (2) Installation Screws
- (1) Pre-Assembled CB Retrofit Unit
- (1) Installation Instructions
- (1) UL1598C Certification Label

#### Application



LINEA-LED				_		]-[				$\vdash$	]-[	
Series	Height		Wattage/Lumen		Color Temp.		Voltage		Kit		Option	
Direct/Indirect Center Basket Retrofit Kit	22 24	2x2 2x4	35 45 60	35w/3500 45w/4700 60w/6500	30 35 40 50	3000K 3500K 4000K 5000K	UNV	120-277V	СВ	Center Basket	DM CSC EM	Dimmable Control S Emergen

• Digitize your light.<sup>™</sup> ©2016 Deco Lighting, www.getdeco.com T: (800) 613-DECO F: (310) 366-6855 Revision Date: 6/30/16 #2